504299402 03/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4346083

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JACK T. LESTRANGE	03/29/2017
PETER J. KNAUSDORF	03/29/2017
ANTHONY S. CONDELLO	03/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 4505	
City:	NORWALK	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06856-4505	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15474812

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (443)458-0958

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 443-569-0770

Email: Assignments@prassllp.com

Correspondent Name: PRASS LLP
Address Line 1: 2661 RIVA ROAD

Address Line 2: BUILDING 1000, SUITE 1044
Address Line 4: ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 056-0696

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL J. CORNELISON

SIGNATURE: /Michael J. Cornelison/

DATE SIGNED: 03/30/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=056-0696 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 041802 FRAME: 0367

504299402

Xerox Docket No.: 20160786US01 Altomey Docket No.: 056-0696

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled CONTAMINATION-PROOF IMAGING MEMBER CLEANING DEVICE AND METHOD, (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

	is being executed concurrently herewith.			
	was first executed on			
	☐ was filed on as Application Nu	mber		
	claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Applic	ation(s) No(s)	marrananar filed	
repr	ox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on beha resentatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in peration of the Inventor(s).			
assi Inve pate right	valuable consideration, the receipt of which is high gn(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusion(s), in and for the United States, its territories ents, design registrations and publications obtaing the under all present or future conventions and treat aimed in the Application; and	usive right, title and ir s, and all foreign cou ed or derived therefi	nterest in the Application and the intries, including all applications om, world wide, and all priorit	e I,
(1)	request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue	e all U.S. Letters Pate	ent granted thereon to Xerox;	
(2)	agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all for	eign Letters Patent th	ereon;	
(3)	agree to execute all papers and take all action requested by Xerox; and	ons necessary or de	sirable in connection therewith	T.
(4)	authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the App entered above.		this Assignment, if not alread	¥
7	Jack % LESTRANGE	aa aanaadafaada		***
4	Peter J. KNAUSDORF		29-17 DATE	коог
	ASCAM.	1	3-28-17	

PATENT REEL: 041802 FRAME: 0368

DATE

Anthony S. CONDELLO